
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:966
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2013
NHS IN TAMIL NADU .
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total length of National Highways (NHs) constructed in Tamil Nadu during the last three years;

(b) the number of toll gates along the National Highways in Tamil Nadu and the total amount collected during each of the last three years on these toll plazas; and

(c) the length of highways under construction in the State along with the expected date of completion?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) A total length of 1373.81 km of National Highways (NHs) is constructed in Tamil Nadu during last three years.

(b) The details of number of toll gates along the National Highways in Tamil Nadu and the total amount collected during each of the last three years on these toll plazas are as under:-

Sl.No. Year No. of toll plazas Amount collected
        (Rs. in Crore)

1.  2010-11          27                            677.79

2.        2011-12     36                          1003.25

3.  2012-13     40                          1104.16

(c) About 680 km length which is under construction is targeted for completion by April 2014.
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